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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10" Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28, and
Division I1 will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division 111 will be held
in the Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27, and Division 1V will be held in the Southwest
Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report directly to the
courtroom 45 minutes before Court convenes.

Information regarding COVID protocols will be furnished at a later date.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “ Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

22-1121

22-1132

22-1208

22-1250

22-1436

22-1984

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

EM

NI

NE

NI

MN

ND

United States v. Alexander Irwin
United States v. Austin Rockwood
United States v. Brandy Fish
United States v. Darrell Sorey
United States v. Brandon Cloud

United States v. Rafeal Mendez

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

22-1301

21-3876

22-1093

22-2257

22-1630

21-2028

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

22-1104

21-3087

21-2956

21-2964

21-3267

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

EM

EM

EM

EM

SI

EM

Euclid Market v. United States

Adam Ruessler v. Boilermaker-Blacksmith
National Pension Trust Board of Trustees

Terri Yates v. Symetra Life Insurance
Company
Terri Yates v. Symetra Life Insurance
Company

Maria Mayorga v. Marsden Building
Maintenance

Gregory Burdess, et al. v. Cottrell

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ

EM

WM

EM

EM

WA

State of Missouri, et al. v. Joseph R. Biden,
Jr., etal.

Mark Rossi, et al. v. Arch Insurance
Company, et al.

White Knight Diner, et al. v. Owners
Insurance Company

Mary Bayes, et al. v. Biomet, et al.

Casondra Pollreis, et al. v. Lamont Marzolf,
et al.

15

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

21-3524
21-3646
21-3677

22-1114

21-2904

22-1703

21-3895

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

21-4028

21-2477

21-3299

21-3849

21-2705

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ

SI United States v. Jaime Campos

SI United States v. Tony Watson, Jr.

SI United States v. Alessandra Stamps

EM Principal National Life Insurance Company,

et al. v. Donna Rothenberg

EA Mary Smith, et al. v. Asa Hutchinson, et al.

EM Jane Doe v. United States

EA United States v. Matthew McCoy

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ
EA United States v. Justin Thabit
SI United States v. Donell Hines
EM United States v. Timothy Ossana
EM United States v. James Norris, Jr.

SI United States v. Keith Shrum

20

15

15

10

15

15

10

10

10

15



21-3979

22-1175

22-1267

22-1314

22-1389

22-1577

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, BENTON

SI

EM

WM

EM

EM

SI

United States v. Keasia Morrow
United States v. Orlando Preston
United States v. Jeffrey Dixon
United States v. Robert Bennett
United States v. La'Ron Clower

United States v. David Bonish

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES

21-3009 WM  Anthony Slayden v. Center for Behavioral
Medicine

21-3534 WA Hiscox Dedicated Corporate Member
v. Suzan Taylor

21-3910 EM Brian Bresnahan v. City of St. Peters, et al.

22-1723 WA PIRS Capital v. Renee Williams, et al.

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES

20-3707 SI Whiskey River on Vintage, et al. v. Illinois
Casualty Company, et al.
21-3815 SI Great River Entertainment v. Zurich American

Insurance Company
21-2698 EM Michael Tucker, et al. v. General Motors

21-3256 EA I Square Management, et al. v. McGriff
Insurance Services

21-3885 NI Dean Christiansen v. Christopher Eral, et al.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, KOBES

21-3090 EM City of Creve Coeur v. DirecTV 20
21-3192 WM  Cincinnati Insurance Company v. Jacob

Rieger & Co.
21-3298 WM  Cincinnati Insurance Company v. Jacob

Rieger & Co. 15
21-3794 SI Rachael Danker, et al. v. The City of Council

Bluffs, lowa 15
22-1050 EM Greater St. Louis Construction Laborers

Welfare Fund, et al. v. RoadSafe Traffic Systems 15
21-3927 EM Steven Goldsmith v. Lee Enterprises, et al. 10

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, KOBES

21-3792 SI United States v. Damarcus Perkins NO ARG
21-3148 Ana Garcia-Perez v. Merrick B. Garland NO ARG
21-3360 NI United States v. Matthew Robbins 15
22-1197 SI United States v. Manuel Flores 15
22-1222 NI United States v. Patrick James NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

21-1340 WM  United States v. Seneca Harrison NO ARG
21-3237 EM United States v. Keith Larry NO ARG
21-3624 SI United States v. Nicole Gorsline NO ARG
21-3987 NI United States v. Amy Jurisic NO ARG
22-1310 NI United States v. Jacob Ness NO ARG

22-1365 MN  United States v. Eagle Wind Lajeunesse NO ARG



TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

20-3574
20-3658
21-1262
21-3755
21-3422

21-3435

21-3462

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

EM
EM
EM
EM
EM

WA

EA

Deric Liddell, et al. v. State of Missouri, et al.
Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al.
Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al.
Jamie Leonard v. Steven Harris, et al.

Felicia Stone, et al. v. ] & M Securities

City of Ashdown, Arkansas, et al. v.
Netflix, et al.

James Tanner v. Kurt Ziegenhorn, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

21-3503

21-3544

22-2058

21-3514

21-3530

21-3817

NI

NI

NE

EM

EM

EM

Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound
MHP, et al.
Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IJADU Table Mound
MHP, et al.

Tanner Roth, et al. v. Lloyd Austin, I1I, et al.

Alison Dreith v. City of St. Louis, Missouri,
et al.

Derek Laney v. City of St. Louis, Missouri,
et al.

M & B Oil v. Federated Mutual Insurance
Company

20

20

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

15



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

21-3389

21-3504

22-1080

21-3286
21-3290

22-1071

21-3688
21-3778

22-1307
22-1308
22-1309
21-3083

21-3484
22-1476

EM

SI

NI

EM
EM

SI

SI
SI

SI
SI
SI

EA
SI

Fluor Corporation v. Zurich American
Insurance Company

Essence Welch v. Daniel Dempsey
United States v. Sylvester Cunningham

United States v. Derek Petty
United States v. Derek Petty

United States v. Matthew Langenberg

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

United States v. Kerry Morgan, Jr.
United States v. Jarad Postell

United States v. Travis Feeback
United States v. Travis Feeback
United States v. Travis Feeback
Nyamuoch Duoth v. Merrick B. Garland

United States v. Eric Kindley

United States v. Justin Treanton

20

15

15

15

15

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON

22-1178 EA United States v. Arcelia Robles NO ARG
22-1191 NI United States v. Antoine Jackson NO ARG
22-1427 SD United States v. Leonard Red Horse NO ARG
22-1689 NI United States v. Garrett Kelsey NO ARG
22-1842 SI United States v. Elicia Willett NO ARG

221849 NI United States v. Donald Crane NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON

21-3414
22-1304
22-1396
21-3541

21-3618

22-1288

21-3791

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

NI
NI
NI
WM

WM

EM

EM

Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands
Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands
Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands

United States v. Andrew Ryan

Public Water Supply District No. 1 of Greene
County, Missouri v. City of Springfield,
Missouri

Megan Green v. Cliff Sommer, et al.

BPP v. CaremarkPCS Health, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON

21-3816

22-2075

21-3465

22-1410

21-3738

NI

WM

EM

EA

EM

United States v. Eric Griggs
H&R Block, et al. v. Block
Tamara O'Reilly, et al. v. Daugherty Systems

MT Seven24 Summit v. Timothy K. Gaspar
Insurance Services

Lindenwood Female College v. Zurich
American Insurance Company

20

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

21-3196 WM

21-3376 WA

21-3929 NI

22-1617 EA

21-3690 SI

The Estate of Charles D. Smith v. Kansas
City Chrome Shop, et al.

Christopher Thompson v. University of
Arkansas Board of Trustees, et al.

Jay Richmond v. Life Insurance Company
of North America

Lisa Austin v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting
Commissioner of Social Security

Administration

United States v. Marlin Thomas

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

22-1105 WA

21-2900

21-3364

21-3807 EM

21-3166 EA

United States v. Bianca Garcia Romero

Fatima Coreas-Chavez, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland

Hector Gonzalez-Rivas v. Merrick B.
Garland

United States v. Ellis Brown

United States v. Anthony Atkins

20

15

15

10

15

15

10

10

10

15



