

### ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI SEPTEMBER 19 – 23, 2022

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

### **Circuit Judges in Active Service**

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

### Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

#### NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28, and Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27, and Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report directly to the courtroom 45 minutes before Court convenes.

Information regarding COVID protocols will be furnished at a later date.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

### MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

22-1121	EM	United States v. Alexander Irwin	NO ARG
22-1132	NI	United States v. Austin Rockwood	NO ARG
22-1208	NE	United States v. Brandy Fish	NO ARG
22-1250	NI	United States v. Darrell Sorey	NO ARG
22-1436	MN	United States v. Brandon Cloud	NO ARG
22-1984	ND	United States v. Rafeal Mendez	NO ARG

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

# TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

1.	22-1301	EM	Euclid Market v. United States	15
2.	21-3876	EM	Adam Ruessler v. Boilermaker-Blacksmith National Pension Trust Board of Trustees	15
3.	22-1093	EM	Terri Yates v. Symetra Life Insurance Company	
	22-2257	EM	Terri Yates v. Symetra Life Insurance Company	15
4.	22-1630	SI	Maria Mayorga v. Marsden Building Maintenance	15
5.	21-2028	EM	Gregory Burdess, et al. v. Cottrell	10
	WEDNE		SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. DRE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ	
	WEDNE			
1.	22-1104	EM	State of Missouri, et al. v. Joseph R. Biden, Jr., et al.	20
2.	21-3087	WM	Mark Rossi, et al. v. Arch Insurance Company, et al.	15
3.	21-2956	EM	White Knight Diner, et al. v. Owners Insurance Company	15
4.	21-2964	EM	Mary Bayes, et al. v. Biomet, et al.	15
5.	21-3267	WA	Casondra Pollreis, et al. v. Lamont Marzolf, et al.	15

### DIVISION I En Banc Courtroom 28th Floor

# THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ

1.	21-3524 21-3646 21-3677	SI SI SI	United States v. Jaime Campos United States v. Tony Watson, Jr. United States v. Alessandra Stamps	20
2.	22-1114	EM	Principal National Life Insurance Company, et al. v. Donna Rothenberg	15
3.	21-2904	EA	Mary Smith, et al. v. Asa Hutchinson, et al.	15
4.	22-1703	EM	Jane Doe v. United States	10
5.	21-3895	EA	United States v. Matthew McCoy	15
	FRID		TEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. RE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ	
1.	FRID 21-4028			15
1. 2.		BEFO	RE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ	15 10
	21-4028	<b>BEFO</b> EA	RE JUDGES SMITH, KELLY, GRASZ  United States v. Justin Thabit	
2.	21-4028 21-2477	BEFO EA SI	United States v. Justin Thabit United States v. Donell Hines	10

### DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

### MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, BENTON

21-3979	SI	United States v. Keasia Morrow	NO ARG
22-1175	EM	United States v. Orlando Preston	NO ARG
22-1267	WM	United States v. Jeffrey Dixon	NO ARG
22-1314	EM	United States v. Robert Bennett	NO ARG
22-1389	EM	United States v. La'Ron Clower	NO ARG
22-1577	SI	United States v. David Bonish	NO ARG

### DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

# TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES

1.	21-3009	WM	Anthony Slayden v. Center for Behavioral Medicine	15
2.	21-3534	WA	Hiscox Dedicated Corporate Member v. Suzan Taylor	15
3.	21-3910	EM	Brian Bresnahan v. City of St. Peters, et al.	15
4.	22-1723	WA	PIRS Capital v. Renee Williams, et al.	15
	WEDNE		SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. RE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES	
1.	<b>WEDNE</b> 20-3707		RE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES  Whiskey River on Vintage, et al. v. Illinois	
1.		BEFOR	RE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KOBES	15
1.	20-3707	<b>BEFO</b> F	Whiskey River on Vintage, et al. v. Illinois Casualty Company, et al. Great River Entertainment v. Zurich American	15 15
	20-3707 21-3815	SI SI	Whiskey River on Vintage, et al. v. Illinois Casualty Company, et al. Great River Entertainment v. Zurich American Insurance Company	

### DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

## THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, KOBES

1.	21-3090	EM	City of Creve Coeur v. DirecTV	20
2.	21-3192	WM	Cincinnati Insurance Company v. Jacob Rieger & Co.	
	21-3298	WM	Cincinnati Insurance Company v. Jacob Rieger & Co.	15
3.	21-3794	SI	Rachael Danker, et al. v. The City of Council Bluffs, Iowa	15
4.	22-1050	EM	Greater St. Louis Construction Laborers Welfare Fund, et al. v. RoadSafe Traffic Systems	15
5.	21-3927	EM	Steven Goldsmith v. Lee Enterprises, et al.	10

## FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, KOBES

	21-3792	SI	United States v. Damarcus Perkins	NO ARG
	21-3148		Ana Garcia-Perez v. Merrick B. Garland	NO ARG
1.	21-3360	NI	United States v. Matthew Robbins	15
2.	22-1197	SI	United States v. Manuel Flores	15
	22-1222	NI	United States v. Patrick James	NO ARG

### DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

### MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

21-1340	WM	United States v. Seneca Harrison	NO ARG
21-3237	EM	United States v. Keith Larry	NO ARG
21-3624	SI	United States v. Nicole Gorsline	NO ARG
21-3987	NI	United States v. Amy Jurisic	NO ARG
22-1310	NI	United States v. Jacob Ness	NO ARG
22-1365	MN	United States v. Eagle Wind Lajeunesse	NO ARG

### DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

# TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

1.	20-3574 20-3658 21-1262	EM EM EM	Deric Liddell, et al. v. State of Missouri, et al. Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al. Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al.	20
2.	21-3755	EM	Jamie Leonard v. Steven Harris, et al.	20
3.	21-3422	EM	Felicia Stone, et al. v. J & M Securities	15
4.	21-3435	WA	City of Ashdown, Arkansas, et al. v. Netflix, et al.	15
5.	21-3462	EA	James Tanner v. Kurt Ziegenhorn, et al.	15
	WEDNE	SDAY S	SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.	
		-	JDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS	
1.		-		
1.	BE	FORE JU	JDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS  Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound	20
<ol> <li>1.</li> <li>2.</li> </ol>	21-3503	NI	Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al. Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound	20 15
	21-3503 21-3544	NI NI	Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al. Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al.	
2.	21-3503 21-3544 22-2058	NI NI NI NE	Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al. Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al. Suellen Klossner, et al. v. IADU Table Mound MHP, et al.  Tanner Roth, et al. v. Lloyd Austin, III, et al. Alison Dreith v. City of St. Louis, Missouri,	15

#### DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

### THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

1.	21-3389	EM	Fluor Corporation v. Zurich American Insurance Company	20
2.	21-3504	SI	Essence Welch v. Daniel Dempsey	15
3.	22-1080	NI	United States v. Sylvester Cunningham	15
4.	21-3286 21-3290	EM EM	United States v. Derek Petty United States v. Derek Petty	15
5.	22-1071	SI	United States v. Matthew Langenberg	15

### FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, STRAS

21-3688 21-3778	SI SI	United States v. Kerry Morgan, Jr. United States v. Jarad Postell	NO ARG
22-1307 22-1308 22-1309	SI SI SI	United States v. Travis Feeback United States v. Travis Feeback United States v. Travis Feeback	NO ARG
21-3083		Nyamuoch Duoth v. Merrick B. Garland	NO ARG
21-3484	EA	United States v. Eric Kindley	NO ARG
22-1476	SI	United States v. Justin Treanton	NO ARG

### DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

### MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2022 BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON

22-1178	EA	United States v. Arcelia Robles	NO ARG
22-1191	NI	United States v. Antoine Jackson	NO ARG
22-1427	SD	United States v. Leonard Red Horse	NO ARG
22-1689	NI	United States v. Garrett Kelsey	NO ARG
22-1842	SI	United States v. Elicia Willett	NO ARG
22-1849	NI	United States v. Donald Crane	NO ARG

### DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

# TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON

1.	21-3414 22-1304 22-1396	NI NI NI	Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands Pocket Plus v. Pike Brands	20
2.	21-3541	WM	United States v. Andrew Ryan	15
3.	21-3618	WM	Public Water Supply District No. 1 of Greene County, Missouri v. City of Springfield, Missouri	15
4.	22-1288	EM	Megan Green v. Cliff Sommer, et al.	15
5.	21-3791	EM	BPP v. CaremarkPCS Health, et al.	10
		-	SEPTEMBER 21, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. DGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON	
1.		-		20
<ol> <li>1.</li> <li>2.</li> </ol>	BEI	FORE JU	DGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON	20 15
	BEI 21-3816	FORE JU	DGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON  United States v. Eric Griggs	
2.	21-3816 22-2075	NI WM	DGES GRUENDER, MELLOY, ERICKSON  United States v. Eric Griggs  H&R Block, et al. v. Block	15

### DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

# THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON

1.	21-3196	WM	The Estate of Charles D. Smith v. Kansas City Chrome Shop, et al.	20
2.	21-3376	WA	Christopher Thompson v. University of Arkansas Board of Trustees, et al.	15
3.	21-3929	NI	Jay Richmond v. Life Insurance Company of North America	15
4.	22-1617	EA	Lisa Austin v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting Commissioner of Social Security Administration	10
5.	21-3690	SI	United States v. Marlin Thomas	15
			PTEMBER 23, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. DGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, ERICKSON	
1.	22-1105	WA	United States v. Bianca Garcia Romero	15
2.	21-2900		Fatima Coreas-Chavez, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland	10
3.	21-3364		Hector Gonzalez-Rivas v. Merrick B. Garland	10
4.	21-3807	EM	United States v. Ellis Brown	10
5.	21-3166	EA	United States v. Anthony Atkins	15